Recognised by Government of Maharashtra, Affiliated to Savitribal Phule Pune University

- University College Code: 0826 • Reg. No. PU/PN/BBA, BCA, BFT/280/2007

Date: 21/09/2022

Mrs. Rashmi Patil

Coordinator

## OFFICE ORDER

Subject: Student Grievance Redressal Committee

A Grievance Redressal Committee (GRC) at the college level has reconstituted for the year 2022-2023. It will provide guidance and counseling on the problems related to faculty, staff and students.

The constitution of the committee is as follows:

Sr.	Name	Designation	Post	Contact Number
No.				
1	Dr.Babasaheb Sangle	Principal	Chairman	9422032481
3	Mrs.Rashmi Patil	Teaching Staff	Coordinator	7066251353
4	Mrs.Snehal Varhadi	Teaching Staff	Member	9146102857
5	Mr.Dinesh Lahori	Teaching Staff	Member	9822570791
6	Mr. Suklal Kumbhar	Teaching Staff	Member	9623002878
7	Mr.Shivaji Rajmane	Teaching Staff	Member	9011949393
8	Mrs.Ifrah Sutar	Teaching Staff	Member	9767548433
9	Miss.Sneha Dongare	Student	Member	9322659962

Student Grievance Redressal Committee Coordinator as Mrs. Rashmi Patil . The student's member will be invited only to consider the cases & matter which are related to students. In case any member of the committee is not attending GRC meeting ,then Principal shall appoint substitute member . The case to Grievance Redressal Committee will be referred by the Principal.

Dr. Babasaheb Sangale

PRINGIRAL

PRATIBHA COLLEGE OF COMMERCE & COMPUTER STUDIES CHINCHWAD, PUNE - 411 019.

Copy to: 1) All members for kind information.

2) All Head of Department for information and circulation necessary action.

3) Main Notice Board

Block D-III, Plot No. 3, Behind Mehta Hospital, Off Mambai-Pune Highway, Chinchwad, Pune - 411 C10 E-mail: pccs@pratibhagroup.org.in • Website: www.pcccs.org.in • 🖀: 8600100942 (880) 100945